Basic Compensation Fee: Provided that the CONSUL TANT is not in default under any 
provision of this Agreement, COUNTY will compensat~ CONSULTANT in accordance with 
the procedures set forth hereinafter, in an amount not to exceed the stipulated sum of FIFTY 
EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($58,300.00). Except as otherwise 
provided elsewhere in this Agreement, said compensation shall constitute all compensation 
to CONSULTANT for all costs of services, including, but not limited to, direct costs of labor 
of employees engaged by CONSULTANT, subcontractors, travel expenses, telephone